B143 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Wadsworth, Ohio
B
3M
A
/4

o
n
How to Order S Series Cylinders
Each Parker S Series Cylinder is assigned a model number,
which together with the bore size and stroke, is
a coded description of the cylinder. The outline below shows
all possible elements of such a model number, and explains
the use of each. To order S Series Cylinders, specify Bore
Size, Model Number and Stroke.
*	 Note: Cushion will increase cylinder length by 1/2" each end. Cushions
are fixed and non-adjustable.
**	On a double-end rod cylinder where the two rod ends will be
	 different, be sure to state clearly which rod end is to go at which
	 end of the cylinder.
NOTE: Mounting attachments and accessories must be ordered
separately. See accessories page for part numbers.
1-1/8" U 1 6 2.000S
Ports
U 	 NPTF
Spring
Blank 	 No Spring
E 			   Spring Extend
R 			   Spring Return
Bore
Size
3/4"
1"
1-1/8"
1-1/4"
Double Rod
Blank  Single Rod
K			   Double Rod
U
Mounting Style
U   	Universal
N 	 Nose Mounted
Lipseal Piston
Blank 	 Std. Piston
L	 Lipseal Piston
Seals
Blank  	 Buna-N
V			   Fluorocarbon
Special Features
Use “S” only if special feature
is required (specify).
Note: Do not use Symbol “S”
for Rod End Modifications.
Rod Diameter No.
1 	 Standard
3 	 Oversize
Rod End Thread**
6	 Standard
3 	 Special – specify KK,
	 A and LA dimensions.
Cushion Cap End*
Blank  	 No Cushion
C			   Cushion
Stroke
Specify in
inches.
Cushion Head End*
Blank  	 No Cushion
C			   Cushion
C086
Air Cylinders
S Series
Catalog 0900P-E
Ordering Information
LA
V*
MM*
ROD DIA.
A W